

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

12-28-2018

O'Neal v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46239

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"O'Neal v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46239" (2018). *Not Reported*. 5378.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5378

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. The District Court Erred In Denying Mr. O’Neal’s Motion For Appointment Of Counsel	6
A. Introduction	6
B. Standard Of Review	6
C. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Denying Mr. O’Neal’s Motion For Appointment Of Counsel Because Mr. O’Neal’s Petition Raised The Possibility Of A Valid Claim	7
II. The District Court Erred In Summarily Dismissing Mr. O’Neal’s Petition For Post-Conviction Relief	9
A. Introduction	9
B. Post-Conviction Jurisprudence	10
C. The District Court Erred In Summarily Dismissing The Claim Of Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel For Failing To Request A Neuropsychological Evaluation And An MRI	13
1. Mr. O’Neal Raised A Genuine Issue Of Material Fact As To Counsel’s Deficient Performance For Failing To Request The Neuropsychological Evaluation And An MRI	14
2. Mr. O’Neal Demonstrated A Reasonable Probability That, But For The Deficient Performance, The Result Of His Sentencing Proceeding Would Have Been Different	20

CONCLUSION..... 25
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.</i> , 477 U.S. 242 (1986)	13
<i>Aragon v. State</i> , 114 Idaho 758 (1988)	11, 23
<i>Brown v. State</i> , 135 Idaho 676 (2001).....	8
<i>Bure v. State</i> , 126 Idaho 253 (Ct.App.1994)	17
<i>Charboneau v. State</i> , 140 Idaho 789 (2004).....	6, 8, 9
<i>Charboneau v. State</i> , 144 Idaho 900 (2007).....	11, 12
<i>Cootz v. State</i> , 129 Idaho 360 (1996).....	12
<i>Goodwin v. State</i> , 138 Idaho 269 (Ct. App. 2002).....	12
<i>Lunneborg v. My Fun Life</i> , 163 Idaho 856 (2018).....	6, 9
<i>Martinez v. State</i> , 126 Idaho 813 (Ct. App. 1995).....	12
<i>Melton v. State</i> , 148 Idaho 339 (2009).....	7
<i>Muchow v. State</i> , 142 Idaho 401 (2006).....	13
<i>Murray v. State</i> , 121 Idaho 918 (Ct. App. 1992).....	11
<i>Peltier v. State</i> , 119 Idaho 454 (1991)	10, 11
<i>Rhoades v. State</i> , 148 Idaho 247 (2009).....	13
<i>Richman v. State</i> , 136 Idaho 457 (Ct. App. 2001)	15
<i>Richman v. State</i> , 138 Idaho 190 (Ct. App. 2002)	14, 15, 16
<i>Saykhamchone v. State</i> , 127 Idaho 319 (1995).....	3
<i>Small v. State</i> , 132 Idaho 327 (Ct. App. 1998).....	12
<i>State of Idaho v. Jimmie E. O’Neal, Sr.</i> , Gooding County Case No. CR-2016-2143.....	15
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 125 Idaho 876 (Ct.App.1994)	17

<i>State v. O’Neal</i> , Dkt. No. 45172, 2018 Unpublished Opinion No. 324, Idaho Court of Appeals, Jan. 17, 2018.....	2
<i>State v. Payne</i> , 146 Idaho 548 (2008).....	11
<i>State v. Porter</i> , 130 Idaho 772 (1997).....	11
<i>State v. Yakovac</i> , 145 Idaho 437 (2008).....	13
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	11, 12, 14, 23
<i>Swader v. State</i> , 143 Idaho 651 (2007).....	7
<i>Tramel v. State</i> , 92 Idaho 643 (1968).....	12
<i>Vavold v. State</i> , 148 Idaho 44 (2009).....	8, 13
<i>Vick v. State</i> , 131 Idaho 121 (Ct. App. 1998).....	17, 23

Statutes

I.C. § 19-2522.....	17
I.C. § 19-2524.....	16, 18
I.C. § 19-4901.....	11, 17
I.C. § 19-4902.....	11
I.C. § 19-4903.....	11
I.C. § 19-4904.....	6
I.C. § 19-4905.....	11
I.C. § 19-4906.....	3, 12
I.C. § 19-4907.....	11
I.C. § 19-4908.....	11
I.C. § 19-4909.....	11
I.C. § 19-4910.....	11

I.C. § 19-491111

Rules

I.R.C.P. 5612
